

MEDIA CONTACTS: J Public Relations 212.924.3600

greatwolf@jpublicrelations.com

**Great Wolf Lodge** 

Alison Hoesli Manager of Public Relations

P: 773.828.1532 / E: AHoesli@greatwolf.com

## **Great Wolf Lodge Grand Mound Debuts New Guest Suites**

Project includes full renovation of all guest suites and the addition of 9 new family-friendly suites

**CHICAGO – (June 30, 2023)** - Great Wolf Lodge announced today the completion of a \$12 million-dollar guest room renovation project at its resort in Grand Mound, Wash. The exciting refurbishment included the installment of new flooring, furniture, mattresses, lighting and drapes in 398 guest suites and the addition of 9 new suites.

Overnight guests will find their suites decorated with new artwork from Great Wolf Lodge's animated feature film The Great Wolf Pack, a revamped fold out sofa that is easier to operate and more contemporary, a new seating table layout to comfortably fit more members of their Pack, and numerous other enhancements to elevate the family experience.

This is the first phase of a \$40 million renovation project for Great Wolf Lodge Grand Mound that includes updates to the Grand Lobby, water park, restaurants, and more.

"When families visit Great Wolf Lodge, they look at our guest rooms to provide some respite after enjoying a long day of play in our water park and at the resort. The updates we've made to our suites make them more inviting than ever before," said John Taffin, General Manager of Great Wolf Lodge Grand Mound.

"With the completion of the room renovation project, we will now focus all of our attention on completing the extensive work on the public areas of the resort that make Great Wolf Lodge such a wonderful destination for families in the Pacific Northwest."



Some of the impressive new enhancements to the resort will be unveiled to guests later this year, including the completion of a refresh to the Cub Paw Pool and Whooping Hollow attraction – popular areas for families with toddlers – anticipated to be completed this summer.

Opened in 2008, Great Wolf Lodge Grand Mound has been a popular destination for families in the Pacific Northwest with a convenient, central location between Seattle and Portland. In partnership with The Chehalis Tribe, this project represents the single highest investment in property upgrades since opening and will give families even more to love when they visit.

For more information on Great Wolf Resorts and the work currently underway at the property in Grand Mound, Wash., visit <a href="www.greatwolf.com">www.greatwolf.com</a>.

###

## **About Great Wolf Resorts, Inc.**

Great Wolf Resorts, Inc. is North America's largest family of indoor water park resorts, and through its subsidiaries and affiliates, owns and operates family resorts under the Great Wolf Lodge brand. Great Wolf Resorts is a fully integrated resort company with locations in: Wisconsin Dells, Wis.; Sandusky, Ohio; Traverse City, Mich.; Kansas City, Kan.; Williamsburg, Va.; Pocono Mountains, Pa.; Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada; Mason, Ohio; Grapevine, Texas; Grand Mound, Wash., Fitchburg, Mass., Charlotte, N.C.; Garden Grove, Calif., Colorado Springs, Colo., Bloomington, Minn., LaGrange, Ga., Gurnee, Ill.; Scottsdale, Ariz.; and Manteca, Calif. Additionally, Great Wolf Lodge in Perryville, Md. opened on June 14, 2023 and the brand recently broke ground on a location in Naples, Fla., Webster, Texas and Mashantucket, Conn. More information may be found on the company's online media center.